Our management will have broad discretion in the application of the net proceeds from this offering, and investors
will be relying on the judgment of our management with regard to the use of these net proceeds. Pending the use of
the net proceeds from this offering as described above, we may invest the net proceeds in short-term,
investment-grade, interest-bearing instruments.

S-9

Edgar Filing: UNITED BANKSHARES INC/WV - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 29

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth, on a consolidated basis, our capitalization as of September 30, 2016 on (i) an actual
basis and (ii) as adjusted to give effect to this offering. You should read the following table together with our
consolidated financial statements and notes thereto incorporated by reference into this prospectus supplement and the
accompanying prospectus.

As of September 30, 2016

Actual
As Adjusted for Common

Stock Issuance
($ in thousands) (Unaudited)
Shareholders� Equity
Preferred Stock, $1.00 par value; authorized - 50,000,000
shares, none issued �  �
Common Stock, $2.50 par value; authorized - 100,000,000
shares; issued - 76,467,447, including 28,274 shares in
treasury at September 30, 2016; 80,797,447(1), including
28,274 shares in treasury as adjusted for common stock
issuance $ 191,169 $ 201,994
Surplus 1,007,315 1,196,406
Retained Earnings 859,199 859,089
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (28,029) (28,029)
Treasury stock, at cost (975) (975)

Total Shareholders� Equity $ 2,028,679 $ 2,228,485

Capital Adequacy
Tier 1 leverage ratio 10.49% 11.81%
Common Equity Tier 1 capital ratio 10.13 11.87
Tier 1 capital ratio 12.14 13.88
Total risk-based capital 12.79 14.52

Tangible common equity to tangible assets
Total equity $ 2,028,679 $ 2,228,485
Less: goodwill and other intangible assets (891,423) (891,423)

Tangible shareholders� equity $ 1,137,256 $ 1,337,062

Total assets $ 14,344,696 $ 14,544,502
Less: goodwill and other intangible assets (891,423) (891,423)

Tangible assets $ 13,453,273 $ 13,653,079
Tangible common equity to tangible assets 8.45% 9.79%

(1) The number of shares outstanding after the completion of the offering of 4,330,000 shares contemplated by this
prospectus supplement will be 81,066,098 shares based on the number of shares outstanding on December 13,

Edgar Filing: UNITED BANKSHARES INC/WV - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 30

2016.

S-10

Edgar Filing: UNITED BANKSHARES INC/WV - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 31

Table of Contents

DESCRIPTION OF COMMON STOCK

The following summary describes the material features and rights of our common stock and is subject to, and
qualified in its entirety by, applicable law and the provisions of our amended and restated articles of incorporation